

JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

Monitoring Coordinator

Wallowa Resources seeks qualified candidates for the position of Monitoring Coordinator. The successful applicant will work alongside the Wallowa Resources' Monitoring Program Manager and Forest Team Manager to coordinate the Northern Blues Monitoring Team, a resource team of the Northern Blues All-Lands Restoration Partnership.

The Coordinator reports directly to the Wallowa Resources' Monitoring Program Manager and indirectly to the Wallowa Resources' Executive Director. The Coordinator works closely with Wallowa Resources' Forest Team, as well as partners associated with the Northern Blues Monitoring Team and the larger Northern Blues All Lands Restoration Partnership.

Qualifications: The following are desired to successfully perform the Essential Job Duties and Responsibilities.

- Experience working in the natural resource field and applying ecological monitoring techniques, GIS/GPS management, and field work
- Experience analyzing and reporting ecological data to various stakeholders
- Ability to conduct field work in remote settings and lead a crew of no fewer than three people
- Consistently demonstrate teamwork and positive day-to-day work relationships and interactions with staff, board members, members of the public, and community stakeholders
- Ability to pass a pre-employment background check.
- A valid Oregon Driver's License and an acceptable driving record according to WR's auto liability policy requirements

Location: This is a full-time position located in Enterprise, Oregon.

Salary & Benefits: \$38,000 to \$45,000 annually dependent on experience. Wallowa Resources offers excellent benefits and flexible work policies.

Application: Applicants must submit a cover letter expressing interest and identifying relevant competencies and experiences, together with a resume, and a list of at least three references. Applications should be submitted to info@wallowaresources.org (Attn: Lindsey Jones), or by mail at 401 NE 1st Street, Suite A, Enterprise, OR 97828 by 4:00 p.m., Friday December 2, 2022 or until position is filled. For more detailed information and the full job description please visit wallowaresources.org.